Jammu and Kashmir Pollution Control Committee

chairman87jkspcb@gmail.com membersecretaryjkspcb@gmail.com

0191 - 2472881, 2476925





Parivesh Bhavan, Forest Complex,Transport Nagar, Jammu, 180 006

Silk Factory Road Rajbagh, Srinagar, 190 008

(Ghansham Singh) JKAS

Member Secretary

Subject:- On-the-job training of Field Inspectors of J&K Pollution Control Committee

ORDER

Consequent upon the joining as Field Inspectors in J&K Pollution Control Committee and in continuation to Order dt. 21.06.2024 and 29.07.2024, the following Field Inspectors are, hereby, deployed on On-the-Job training to the Divisional Offices, Pollution Control Committee, shown against each as under till further orders.

S.No.	Name (Mr./Ms.)	First Deployment vide Order Dt. 21.06.2024	2 nd Deployment vide Order dt. 29.07.2024	New Deployment
1.	Tahir Ahmad Lone	Srinagar	Pulwama	Anantnag
2.	Bikram Singh	Jammu South	Samba South	Reasi
3.	Vasu Nargotra	Jammu North	Samba South	Udhampur
4.	Anwar Hameed Banday	Pulwama	Srinagar	Baramulla
5.	Amarjeet Singh	Budgam	Srinagar	Pulwama
6.	Yawar Rashid	Anantnag	Budgam	Pulwama
7.	Akhil Kumar	Samba North	Jammu South	Kathua
8.	Jatin Dubey	Udhampur	Samba South	Kathua
9.	Gurjeet Singh	Samba South	Jammu North	Rajouri
10.	Rajeev Bakshi	Kathua	Jammu South	Udhampur
11.	Ajeet Singh	Kathua	Jammu North	Samba South

The concerned Divisional Officers shall impart them necessary on-the-job training. The Filed Inspectors shall prepare daily work done statement in the form of Diary and submit the same to the Central Office, J&K PCC after completion of the said on-the-job training.

No:- JKPCC/ Estb 24 37 52-55 Dt:-09.09.2024

Copy to the :-

1. Regional Director, PCC, Jammu / Kashmir for information and n/a.

2. All Divisional Officer, PCC, Jammu / Kashmir for information and necessary compliance.

3. All concerned Field Inspectors for immediate compliance.

4. PA to Chairman for information of the Chairman, J&K PCC.